ncket No.: 09-22-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar SEP 0 5 2000 P08/REV02 101466180 Tab settings → → ◀ To the Honorable Commessioner of Paters and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) BADENAR 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ladish Co. Name: Tri-Clover, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 9201 Wilmot Road Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Kenosha State: WI Other Execution Date: August 25, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,531,532 529,102 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allan O. Maki 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 26618 8. Deposit account number: 06-2360 City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53226 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9/21/2000 NTHAI1 00000388 4531532 9. Statement and signature.

10 FC:501
FC:50 of the original document. Allan O. Maki

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 011084 FRAME: 0032

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LADISH CO. of 5481 S. Packard Avenue, P.O.Box 8902, Cudahy, WI 53110-8902 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns full and exclusive right, title and interest United States Patent No. 4,531,532 granted July 30, 1985.

WHEREAS, Tri-Clover, Inc. of 9201 Wilmot Road, Kenosha, WI 53141-1413 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the above named patent;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the above mentioned patent in all contracting member countries of the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), including all continuations, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof in all member countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in any and all member countries to be obtained for the Patent Rights, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof in any member country, or any legal equivalent thereof in any country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patent Rights, and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patent Rights, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 011084 FRAME: 0033

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 2544 day of <u>August</u>, 2000. Title Vice President & Secretary
Vice President; Secy. Witnesses: Douna J Kezar

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

PATENT REEL: 011084 FRAME: 0034